



College of Business Administration

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

2016 Certificate of Membership

County Investment Academy

# Hon. Jim Thompson

Successfully completed investment education that satisfies Section 2256.008 of the Texas Public Funds Investment Act. This ongoing commitment to continuing education provides maximum benefit to

## **Hopkins County**

Issued by the Texas Association of Counties the thirty-first day of December, 2016

Hon. Joyce G. Hudman, President Loquebalmon

Mr. Gene Terry, Executive Director



DATE: February 2, 2017

TO: County Investment Academy member

FROM: Deanna Auert, Education Project Manager | deannaa@county.org NOTICE: County Investment Academy requirements completed for 2016

Congratulations! Our records indicate you have met your County Investment Academy continuing education requirement for 2016. Your transcript and certificate of compliance for 2015 are enclosed. To maintain your membership in 2017, please refer to the Investment Academy hours chart below to see your continuing education requirements to be completed by December 31, 2017. Please review all information on the transcript for accuracy. If your records do not agree, please fax or email the missing documentation to Deanna Auert at (512) 477-1324 or deannaa@county.org in order to update your records.

Also enclosed is the 2017 year plate. This will replace the 2016 year on the plaques that you have already received.

If you need further assistance, please contact Deanna Auert (800) 456-5974. For more information, visit www.county.org/investment.

### Annual training hosted by TAC:

- Conference of the County Investment Academy (15 hours of continuing education)
  June 19-21 | Embassy Suites by Hilton Dallas Frisco Hotel
  Convention Center and Space | Frisco
- Texas Public Funds Investment Conference (10 hours of continuing education)
  November 30-December 1 | Westin Hotel Houston, Memorial City | Houston

	Required Hours	Outside Hours	Carry Forward Hours
County Investment	15 hours annually	Maximum of 5	Maximum of 5
Academy		hours	hours

### TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

## COUNTY INVESTMENT ACADEMY CONTINUING EDUCATION

Reporting Period: 01/01/2017 - 12/31/2017

Hon. Jim Thompson

ID:

239441

Treasurer

Phone:

(903) 438-4003

Hopkins County

Fax: Enrollment Date:

02/19/2016

118 Church St

Sulphur Springs, TX 75482

The Texas Association of Counties County Investment Academy and its continuing education requisites exceed the investment training for local government education education mandates as outlined in Section 2256.008 of the Public Funds Investment Act, revision effective September 1, 1998.

The requirements for the program are 15 hours required, 5 outside hours allowed and a max of 5 hours can be carried forward.

You must obtain **15.00** additional hours to meet your education requirement for the period ending 12/31/2017.

You may carry forward 0.00 hours to the next reporting period.

If you have not fulfilled your annual required hours, a certificate will not be issued.